
 

 

2018.ITB.rpe 

 
 

Republic of the Philippines 
PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA 

(University of the City of Manila) 
Intramuros, Manila 

 

PLM - BIDS and AWARDS COMMITTEE (PLM-BAC) 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
The Pamantasan ng Lungsod ng Maynila, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 
invites suppliers/ manufacturers/distributors/contractors to bid for the hereunder project: 
 
Name of Project : FIBER OPTIC INSTALLATION & CAMPUS-WIDE  

WI-FI CONNECTION – RE-BIDDING 
Location : PLM-Gusaling Lacson, Intramuros, Manila 
ABC : PhP15,000,000.00 
 
The Bidder must have an experience of having completed a Single Largest Completed Contract 
(SLCC) that is similar to this Project, equivalent to at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC 

adjusted, if necessary, by the Bidder to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority 
(PSA) consumer price index.  However, contractors under Small A and Small B categories 
without similar experience on the contract to be bid may be allowed to bid if the cost of such 
contract is not more than the Allowable Range of Contract Cost (ARCC) of their registration 
based on the guidelines as prescribed by the PCAB within five (5) years from the date of 
submission and receipt of bids. The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary 
Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria.  Post-qualification of the 
lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.  
 
All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance 
Security, Pre-Bidding Conference(s), Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of 
Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulation (RIRR).    
 
The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

Activities Schedule Time 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents 
From 25 July 2019 to 22 

August 2019 
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

2. Pre-bid Conference 07 August 2019 2:00 p.m. 

3. Submission of Bids 22 August 2019 2:00 p.m. 

4. Opening of Bids 22 August 2019 2:00 p.m. 
 

Bid Documents will be available at the PLM-BAC Secretariat Office (Telfax. No. 528-4592) to 
prospective bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of PhP13,000.00 at the 
Pamantasan ng Lungsod ng Maynila Cashier. 

 
PLM reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all 
Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
Bidder or Bidders.  
 
The Pamantasan ng Lungsod ng Maynila (PLM) warns the public/bidders of unscrupulous 
individuals and groups posing as officers/employees of the PLM soliciting money, gifts, favors or 
benefits for alleged aid for whatever purpose. DO NOT GIVE anything to these unscrupulous 
individuals and groups. The PLM thus enjoins the cooperation of the public/bidders to report 
these individuals/groups to the PLM-Bids and Awards Committee and BAC Secretariat. 
 
       Approved by: 
 
                    (Original Copy Signed) 

           
 
 
 

ADVERTISEMENT: 
Section/Page: Classified Ads 
Advertisement Size: 3 cols. X 12 cms. 
Color: Black and White 
One Day Publication Only 

(Original Copy Signed) 
ARCH. GIL C. EVASCO 
PLM-BAC Chairperson 


